
WELBECK PRIMARY – PARENT/CARER NEWSLETTER 
CHRISTMAS 2024 

 
Dear parents/carers, 
 
Time has flown by as we head into December next week leaving three weeks left of autumn term-there is lots 
to remember.  Once again, we have approached more businesses for financial support to ensure every child at 
Welbeck experiences a fantastic December filled with fun and festivities. This has helped recued the cost of 
activities to you as a family. 
 
Please make a note of the dates below and we look forward to seeing you at the events planned. 
 
I would like to wish you all of those who celebrate it, a very merry Christmas and a happy New Year. Enjoy 
spending time with your families and friends this end of term break. We start back to school on Monday 6th 
January 2025.  
 
Best wishes, 
Ms R Gittins 
Headteacher 
 

CHRISTMAS COUNTDOWN! 

 
 

Date Time Class Event 
Monday 2nd December 9am All Christmas tree assembly for children 

 
Tuesday 3rd December 3.30-4.15pm Parents Parent/carer workshop on keeping children 

safe online. Creche provided. 
Thursday 5th December 9am 

2.15pm 
EYFS Christmas carols and nativity performance for 

parents/carers 
Monday 9th December 10am Y1-Y4 Pantomime at The Playhouse 
Tuesday 10th December 10am and 2pm Y4-Y6 Choir sing at Sartorius and The Barnum 
Wednesday 11th December 2pm KS1 KS1 Nativity performance for parents/carers 
Wednesday 11th December am EYFS Pantomime at Lakeside 
Thursday 12th December am Choir Singing for Arup 
Thursday 12th December 12pm F2-Y6 Christmas dinner (non-FSM parents to pay) 
Friday 13th December All day All Christmas craft day with Santa (£3 per child)  
Friday 13th December 2.30pm Y1-Y6 Lilian Greenwood PM visit 
Monday 16th December am Y1-Y6 Christingle celebration 
Monday 16th December pm Choir Singing for FHP 
Monday 16th December pm EYFS 

KS1 
Christmas parties (bring party clothes) 

Tuesday 17th December 9.15am 
2.30pm 

KS2 Christmas performance (only 2 people per 
show please) 

Wednesday 18th December pm Y3 and 
Y4 

Christmas party (bring party clothes) 

Wednesday 18th December Choir Y4-Y6 Singing at Caroll Gardens residential home 
Thursday 19th December 9am 

10am 
KS1 
KS1 

Invite only 
End of term awards in hall for parents/carers. 
 

Thursday 19th December pm Y5 and 
Y6 

Christmas party (bring party clothes) 

Friday 20th December  All day All Last day. Non uniform and bring a toy (non 
electrical) 

Monday 6th January Start back to school 
 


